On the Government's agenda for development, 

housing has always been a priority. Even in 

difficult times, it continues to be. In the 

course of this year, housing development will 

proceed on thirteen (13) schemes across the 

country and will include three hundred and 

twelve (312) aided self-help units. Addi-

tionally, construction will begin on sixty-

one (61) rental apartments in Georgetown 

and twenty-five (25) hire purchase houses 

will be completed. A Sites and Services 

Project for the development of two hundred